ATRIOT

Stephen Gostkowski.....
Ryan Allen..........cceeene
Austin Collie .....
Julian Edelman .
Tom Brady.....
Ryan Mallett ..
Aaron Dobson...
Matthew Slater .
Stevan Ridley ...
Kyle Arrington .
Logan Ryan...
Tavon Wilson....
Steve Gregory ..
LeGarrette Blount
Duron Harmon.....
Agib Talib..........

Devin McCourty ...

Shane Vereen... RB
Kanorris Davis ............. S
Alfonzo Dennard........ CB
Brandon Bolden......... RB
Justin Green......cccee.. DB
Nate Ebner................ DB
D.J. Williams.............. TE
James Develin ........... FB
Michael Hoomanawanui...TE
Danny Aiken............... LS
Rob Ninkovich .......... DL
Dane Fletcher............ LB
Ja'Gared Davis........... LB

Dont'a Hightower....... LB

Steve Beauharnais ..... LB
Chris White ............... LB
Marcus Cannon.......... oL
Ryan Wendell ............ oL
Dan Connolly............. oL
Chris Barker .............. oL
Josh Kline.......cccceeens oL
Logan Mankins ........... G
Sealver Siliga............. DT
Joe Vellano ............... DL
Will Svitek ......cvvvveennns oL
Nate Solder ...........ce... T

Danny Amendola ...... WR
Kenbrell Thompkins ... WR

Matthew Mulligan....... TE
Isaac Sopoaga........... DT
Jamie Collins ............. LB
Jake Bequette............ DE
Chris Jones................ DT
Chandler Jones.......... DE
Andre Carter............. DE

Michael Buchanan...... DL

WR: 80 Danny Amendola 85 Kenbrell Thompkins 18
LT: 77 Nate Solder 74 Will Svitek

LG: 70 Logan Mankins 67 Josh Kline

C 62 Ryan Wendell 64  Chris Barker

RG: 63 Dan Connolly 67 Josh Kline

RT: 61 Marcus Cannon 74 Will Svitek

TE: 47  Michael Hoomanawanui 88 Matthew Mulligan 45
WR: 11 Julian Edelman 17 Aaron Dobson 10
QB: 12 Tom Brady 15 Ryan Mallett

RB: 22  Stevan Ridley 38 Brandon Bolden 46
RB: 34  Shane Vereen 29 LeGarrette Blount

New ENGLAND PATRIOTS VS. INDIANAPOLIS COLTS

Saturday, January 11, 2014 e 8:15 p.m. e Gillette Stadium

NS
PATRIOTS OFFENSE

Matthew Slater

D.J. Williams

Austin Collie

James Develin

PATRIOTS DEFENSE

LE: 50 Rob Ninkovich 92 Jake Bequette 99 Michael Buchanan
DT: 71 Sealver Siliga 90 Isaac Sopoaga
DT: 94 Chris Jones 72 Joe Vellano

RE: 95 Chandler Jones 96 Andre Carter

LB: 91 Jamie Collins 52 Dane Fletcher 58 Steve Beauharnais
LB: 52 Dane Fletcher 59 Chris White 53 Ja'Gared Davis
LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 52 Dane Fletcher

LCB: 31 Agqib Talib 26 Logan Ryan

RCB: 37 Alfonzo Dennard 25 Kyle Arrington 41 Justin Green

I

Steve Gregory 30 Duron Harmon 6 Kanorris Davis

Devin McCourty 27 Tavon Wilson 43 Nate Ebner

DE 90 Cory Redding
NT: 97  Aubrayo Franklin
DT: 99 Ricky Jean Francois
SLB: 93 Erik Walden
Mike: 52  Kelvin Sheppard
Will: 50 Jerrell Freeman
Rush: 98 Robert Mathis
LCB: 20 Darius Butler
SS: 41  Antoine Bethea
FS 30 LaRon Landry
RCB: 23 Vontae Davis

91 Ricardo Matthews

96 Josh Chapman

61 Jeris Pendleton

92 Bjoern Werner 58
53 Kavell Conner
57 Josh McNary
59 Cam Johnson
27 Josh Gordy
42 Corey Lynch
38 Sergio Brown
32 Cassius Vaughn 40

COLTS DEFENSE

Andy Studebaker

56 Daniel Adongo

40 Sheldon Price

COLTS OFFENSE

WR: 13 T.Y. Hilton 15 LaVon Brazill 17  Griff Whalen
LT: 74 Anthony Castonzo 86 Deion Branch
LG: 69 Hugh Thornton 76 Joe Reitz

C 64 Samson Satele 62 Khaled Holmes

RG: 72 Jeff Linkenbach 75 Mike McGlynn

RT: 78 Gosder Cherilus 71 Xavier Nixon

TE 80 Coby Fleener 84 Jack Doyle 47 Weslye Saunders
WR: 81 Darrius Heyward-Bey 16 Da'Rick Rogers 11 Josh Lenz

QB: 12 Andrew Luck 8 Matt Hasselbeck

FB: 39 Stanley Havili

RB: 31 Donald Brown 34 Trent Richarson 43 Tashard Choice

K: 3  Stephen Gostkowski
6 Ryan Allen

H: 6 Ryan Allen

PR: 11 Julian Edelman

KR: 29 LeGarrette Blount

LS: 48 Danny Aiken

18 Matthew Slater

PATRIOTS SPECIALISTS

COLTS SPECIALISTS

P: 1 Pat McAfee

PK: 4 Adam Vinatieri 1 Pat McAfee

H: 1 Pat McAfee

LS: 45 Matt Overton

KR: 15 LaVon Brazill 32 Cassius Vaughn

PR: 17 Griff Whalen 15 LaVon Brazill 13 T.Y. Hilton

Danny Amendola
Jake Bequette .
Steve Beauharn
LeGarrette Bloun

BECK-it

Alfonzo Dennard .. DENN-erd
Stephen Gostkowsl gust-OW-ski
Dont'a Hightower . don-TAY

Michael Hoomanaw:

PATRIOTS PRONUNCIATIONS
am-men-DOLE-uh

bo-HARR-ness
LUH-garrett blunt

HO-oh-mah-nah-
wah-noo-wee

NOTE: Rookies are underlined.

Today's game is
presented by:

COLTS PRONUNCIATIONS

Stevan Ridley .. STEE-ven Referee .

Sealver Silig SIL-ver SEE-ling-gah .

Nate Soldel SOLD-er Umpire

Isaac Sopo: SOAP-oh-ah-guh

Will Svitek SVEE-teck

Aqib Talib UH-keeb Tuh-leeb | | Line Judge.................
Ryan Wendell when-DELL .

Tavon Wilson ... TAY-von Field Judge ..ooooesesessn

TODAY'’S OFFICIALS

..Pete Morelli (135)
Garth DeFelice (53)

Head Linesman......... Wayne Mackie (106)

.Carl Johnson (101)
Jon Lucivansky (89)

Antoine Bethea ............. buh-THAY
® |Gosder Cherilus .......... GOZ-der SHARE-uh-luss|
) p e p S I@ Aubrayo Franklin .......... ah-BRAY-uh
Stanley Havili ............... huh-VEE-lee
Khaled Holmes ............. CALL-id
Ricky Jean Francois ..... Zhon fran-SWAH
Side Judge ...Rick Patterson (15) | [joe Reitz RIGHTS
Back Judge.... Todd Prukop (30) | |Da'Rick Rogers . .. DAY-rick
Replay Official Jim Lapetina | [Samson Satele . . SAW-tell-EE
Replay Assistant... ...Jim Pearson | [Adam Vinatieri . . vin-uh-TARE-ee
Officiating Supervisor .............. Ed Coukart | [Bjoern Werner ... bee-YORN VERN-er

Pat McAfee ...
Adam Vinatieri .
Matt Hasselbeck.......
Josh Lenz.........
Andrew Luck .
T.Y. Hilton .....
LaVon Brazill.....
Da'Rick Rogers .
Griff Whalen.....
Darius Butler .
Vontae Davis....
Josh Gordy....
LaRon Landry ...
Donald Brown...
Cassius Vaughn ...
Trent Richardson .
Sergio Brown....
Stanley Havili ... .
Sheldon Price............
Antoine Bethea...........
Corey Lynch ..........cce..
Tashard Choice.........
Matt Overton.............
Weslye Saunders ......
Jerrell Freeman .......
Kelvin Sheppard.......
Kavell Conner..........
Daniel Adongo........
Josh McNary............
Andy Studebaker .... OLB

Cam Johnson ......... OLB
Jeris Pendleton......... DT
Khaled Holmes. ........ C/G
Samson Satele............ C
Hugh Thornton........... G
Xavier Nixon............... T
Jeff Linkenbach .......... T
Anthony Castonzo....... T
Mike McGlynn.......... G/C
Joe ReitZ...ccovvviiiiinnns G
Gosder Cherilus.......... T
Coby Fleener-............ TE
Darrius Heyward-Bey... WR
Jack Doyle ........c.ee.. TE
Deion Branch........... WR
Cory Redding............ DE

Ricardo Mathews....... DT
Bjoern Werner........ OLB

Erik Walden............ OLB
Josh Chapman.......... NT
Aubrayo Franklin....... DT
Robert Mathis......... OLB

Ricky Jean Francois...DT



# NAME........ooimmeniiinnenn POS
48 Aiken, Danny ...........cee.... LS
6 Allen, Ryan.....cccceeveievinnnns P
80 Amendola, Danny.......... WR
25 Arrington, Kyle............... CB
64 Barker, Chris... ..OL
58 Beauharnais, Steve......... LB
92 Bequette, Jake............... DE
29 Blount, LeGarrette.......... RB
38 Bolden, Brandon ............ RB
12 Brady, Tom..... ...QB
99 Buchanan, Michael......... DL
61 Cannon, Marcus............. oL
96 Carter, Andre
10 Collie, Austin
91 Collins, Jamie ....
63 Connolly, Dan
53 Davis, Ja'Gared............... LB
36 Davis, Kanorris.................. S
37 Dennard, Alfonzo............ CB
46 Develin, James ..
17 Dobson, Aaron
43 Ebner, Nate .........occcuvvee
11 Edelman, Julian ............
52 Fletcher, Dane.................

3 Gostkowski, Stephen...
41  Green, Justin ........cceerenns
28 Gregory, Steve......cccceeenn...
30 Harmon, Duron..............
54 Hightower, Dont'a ...........
47 Hoomanawanui, Michael...TE
95 Jones, Chandler
94 Jones, Chris.......cccevveennns
67 Klineg, Josh........ccccveeeeen

15 Mallett, Ryan .........c..c....
70 Mankins, Logan..
32 McCourty, Devin
88 Mulligan, Matthew........... NE
50 Ninkovich, Rob............... DL
22 Ridley, Stevan
26 Ryan, Logan ...
71 Siliga, Sealver

18 Slater, Matthew............. WR
77 Solder, Nate ......cccevveeennns T
90 Sopoaga, IsaacC.............. DT
74 Svitek, Will ..
31 Talib, Agib
85 Thompkins, Kenbrell...... WR
72 \Vellano, Joe ......cccceeeenn DL
34 \Vereen, Shane......cccc.... RB
62 Wendell, Ryan .. ...0OL
59 White, Chris......c.cccuveeenne LB
45  Williams, D.J...cccveeeiinnnnnnn NIE
27  Wilson, Tavon ........eeeveees DB

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK

NEW ENELAND PATRIOTS

NAME

Stephen Gostkowski
Ryan Allen
Austin Collie
Julian Edelman
Tom Brady

Ryan Mallett
Aaron Dobson
Matthew Slater
Stevan Ridley
Kyle Arrington
Logan Ryan
Tavon Wilson
Steve Gregory
LeGarrette Blount
Duron Harmon
Agib Talib

Devin McCourty
Shane Vereen
Kanorris Davis
Alfonzo Dennard
Brandon Bolden
Justin Green
Nate Ebner

D.J. Williams
James Develin

POS

K

WR

Michael Hoomanawanui TE

Danny Aiken

Rob Ninkovich
Dane Fletcher
Ja'Gared Davis
Dont'a Hightower
Steve Beauharnais
Chris White
Marcus Cannon
Ryan Wendell
Dan Connolly
Chris Barker

Josh Kline

Logan Mankins
Sealver Siliga

Joe Vellano

Will Svitek

Nate Solder
Danny Amendola
Kenbrell Thompkins
Matthew Mulligan
Isaac Sopoaga
Jamie Collins
Jake Bequette
Chris Jones
Chandler Jones
Andre Carter
Michael Buchanan

6 1
6-2
6-0
5-10
6-4
6-6
6-3
6-0
5-11
5-10
5-11
6-0
5-11
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-10
5-10
5-10
5-10
5-11
5-11
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-5
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-6
6-8
5-11
6-1
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-5
6-1
6-5
6-4
6-6

WT AGE YR
215 29 8
215 23 R
204 28 5
198 27 5
225 36 14
245 25 3
200 22 R
210 28 6
220 24 3
190 27 5
195 22 R
215 23 2
200 31 8
250 27 4
205 22 R
205 27 6
195 26 4
205 24 3
207 23 R
200 24 2
220 23 2
195 22 R
210 25 2
245 25 3
255 25 1
260 25 4
255 25 3
260 29 8
245 27 4
238 23 R
270 23 2
230 23 R
238 24 3
335 25 3
300 27 5
305 31 8
310 23 R
295 24 R
308 31 9
325 23 2
300 25 R
310 32 8
320 25 3
195 28 5
195 25 R
267 28 5
330 32 10
250 24 R
265 24 2
39 23 R
265 23 2
260 34 13
255 22 R

COLLEGE
Memphis
Louisiana Tech
Brigham Young
Kent State
Michigan
Arkansas
Marshall

UCLA
Louisiana State
Hofstra
Rutgers

Tllinois
Syracuse
Oregon
Rutgers
Kansas
Rutgers
California

Troy

Nebraska
Mississippi
Illinois

Ohio State
Arkansas
Brown

Illinois

Virginia
Purdue
Montana State
Southern Methodist
Alabama
Rutgers
Mississippi State
Texas Christian
Fresno State
Southeast Missouri St.
Nevada

Kent State
Fresno State
Utah

Maryland
Stanford
Colorado
Texas Tech
Cincinnati
Maine

Hawaii
Southern Mississippi
Arkansas
Bowling Green
Syracuse
California
Illinois

ASSISTANTS: Josh Boyer (Cornerbacks), Moses Cabrera (Assistant
Strength and Conditioning), Brian Daboll (Offensive Assistant), Ivan
Fears (Running Backs), Brian Flores (Safeties), George Godsey
(Tight Ends), Patrick Graham (Defensive Line), Pepper Johnson
(Linebackers), Joe Judge (Assistant Special Teams), Josh McDaniels
(Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks), Harold Nash (Head Strength
and Conditioning), Scott O'Brien (Special Teams), Chad O'Shea (Wide
Receivers), Matt Patricia (Defensive Coordinator), Dante Scarnecchia
(Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Line).

INDIANAPI]LIS COLTS

NAME

Pat McAfee
Adam Vinatieri
Matt Hasselbeck
Josh Lenz
Andrew Luck
T.Y. Hilton
LaVon Brazill
Da'Rick Rogers
Griff Whalen
Darius Butler
Vontae Davis
Josh Gordy
LaRon Landry
Donald Brown
Cassius Vaughn
Trent Richardson
Sergio Brown
Stanley Havili
Sheldon Price
Antoine Bethea
Corey Lynch
Tashard Choice
Matt Overton
Weslye Saunders
Jerrell Freeman
Kelvin Sheppard
Kavell Conner
Daniel Adongo
Josh McNary
Andy Studebaker
Cam Johnson
Jeris Pendleton
Khaled Holmes
Samson Satele
Hugh Thornton
Xavier Nixon
Jeff Linkenbach
Anthony Castonzo
Mike McGlynn
Joe Reitz
Gosder Cherilus
Coby Fleener

Darrius Heyward-Bey

Jack Doyle

Deion Branch

Cory Redding
Ricardo Mathews
Bjoern Werner

Erik Walden

Josh Chapman
Aubrayo Franklin
Robert Mathis
Ricky Jean Francois

POS
p
K

QB
WR
QB
WR
WR
WR
WR
cB
cB
cB
5
RB
cB
RB
S
FB
cB
5
s
RB
LS
TE
LB
LB
LB
oLB
LB
oLB
oLB
DT
/G

—4—4-H4600

o
—H.T)R

TE
WR
TE
WR
DE
DT
oLB
OoLB
NT
DT
oLB
DT

6 1
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-4
5-9
5-11
6-3
5-11
5-10
5-11
5-11
6-0
5-10
5-11
5-9
6-2
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-0
5-10
6-1
6-5
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-5
6-0
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-6
6-6
6-7
6-4
6-7
6-7
6-6
6-2
6-6
5-9
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-2
6-3

HEAD COACH: CHUCK PAGANO
ASSISTANTS: Pep Hamilton (Offensive Coordinator), Greg Manusky
(Defensive Coordinator), Tom McMahon (Special Teams Coordinator), Roy
Anderson (Safeties Coach), Tim Berbenich (Offensive Assistant), Brant
Boyer (Assistant Special Teams Coach), Clyde Christensen (Quarterbacks
Coach), Gary Emanuel (Defensive Line Coach), Jeff FitzGerald (Linebackers
Coach), Joe Gilbert (Offensive Line Coach), Mike Gillhamer (Secondary
Coach), Frank Giufre (Offensive Quality Control Coach), Richard Howell
(Assistant Strength & Conditioning), Hal Hunter (Assistant Offensive Line
Coach), Roger Marandino (Strength & Conditioning), Alfredo Roberts (Tight
Ends Coach), David Walker (Running Backs Coach), Brad White (Defensive
Quality Control Coach), Charlie Williams (Wide Receivers Coach).

WT AGE YR
233 26 5
208 41 18
235 37 15
1949 23 R
240 24 2
178 24 2
200 24 2
215 22 R
198 23 2
188 27 5
204 25 5
19 26 3
226 28 7
210 26 5
199 26 4
225 23 2
218 25 4
243 25 2
186 22 R
2060 29 8
210 28 6
210 29 6
242 28 2
261 24 3
240 27 2
256 26 3
245 26 4
257 24 R
251 25 R
248 28 6
268 23 1
334 30 2
319 23 R
300 29 7
334 21 R
314 23 R
325 26 4
311 25 3
325 27 6
323 28 3
316 29 6
251 25 2
220 26 5
258 23 R
195 34 12
318 33 11
308 26 4
260 22 R
250 28 6
340 23 2
320 33 11
246 32 11
297 26 5

COLLEGE

West Virginia
South Dakota State
Boston College
Iowa State
Stanford

Florida International
Ohio

Tennessee Tech
Stanford
Connecticut
Illinois

Central Michigan
Louisiana State
Connecticut
Mississippi
Alabama

Notre Dame

usc

UCLA

Howard
Appalachian State
Georgia Tech
Western Washington
South Carolina
Mary Hardin-Baylor
Louisiana State
Clemson

Pretoria (South Africa)
Army

Wheaton

Virginia

Ashland

usc

Hawaii

Illinois

Florida

Cincinnati

Boston College
Pittsburgh
Western Michigan
Boston College
Stanford

Maryland

Western Kentucky
Louisville

Texas

Cincinnati

Florida State
Middle Tennessee St.
Alabama
Tennessee
Alabama A&M

LSu

56
41
86
15
31
38
20
74
96
78
43
58
23
84
80
97
50
27

39
81
13
62
99
59
30
11
72
12
42
91
98

75
57
71
45
61
40
90
76
34
16
64
47
52
58
69
32

93
92
17

NAME...
Adongo, Daniel............ OLB
Bethea, Antoine............... S
Branch, Deion...............
Brazill, LaVon..........c.....
Brown, Donald
Brown, Sergio..................
Butler, Darius......cccceeen...
Castonzo, Anthony........... T
Chapman, Josh..............
Cherilus, Gosder ... .
Choice, Tashard..............
Conner, Kavell...............
Davis, Vontae................
Doyle, JacK.......cooevrivnens
Fleener, Coby ....
Franklin, Aubrayo........... DT
Freeman, Jerrell............ ILB
Gordy, Josh........ccccuvneee CB
Hasselbeck, Matt ........... QB
Havili, Stanley ...... ....FB
Heyward-Bey, Darrius.... WR
[ 116 N 1S WR
Holmes, Khaled ............ C/G
Jean Francois, Ricky....... DT
Johnson, Cam....
Landry, LaRon
Lenz, Josh......ccovvriunens
Linkenbach, Jeff .............. T
Luck, Andrew .........ceee... QB
Lynch, Corey..... .S
Mathews, Ricardo........... DT
Mathis, Robert............. OLB
McAfee, Pat.......ccceeriunneen. P
McGlynn, Mike.............. G/C
McNary, Josh..
Nixon, Xavier
Overton, Matt................. LS
Pendleton, Jeris............. DT
Price, Sheldon
Redding, Cory. .
Reitz, JOo€...uvvuuiiiiiiiiiiains
Richardson, Trent
Rogers, Da'Rick ............
Satele, Samson...........eee..
Saunders, Weslye...........
Sheppard, Kelvin...........
Studebaker, Andy
Thornton, Hugh...............
Vaughn, Cassius ............
Vinatieri, Adam..
Walden, Erik.........ccvees
Werner, Bjoern
Whalen, Griff.........ee....




